NASDAQ OMX Nordic Exchange Iceland NASDAQ OMX Nordic Exchange Copenhagen

BANKNORDIK

Tórshavn 28 July 2010

Stock Exchange Announcement

BankNordik defers the publication of the Interim Report for first half 2010

According to the Bank's Financial Calendar the Interim Report for first half 2010 was to be published on 5 August 2010.

BankNordik hereby announces, that the Board of Directors has decided to defer the publication of the Bank's Interim Report for first half 2010 to Monday 16 August 2010.

The deferment is caused by the Bank's shift of IT provider in May 2010.

Financial Calendar 2010

August 16, 2010 Announcement of Interim Report - First Half 2010

November 4, 2010 Announcement of Interim Report – First nine months 2010

Further information:

Janus Petersen, CEO, Tel: +298 330 340